
 

 

SERVICE LIST 
(Current as of September 25, 2014) 

 
 
TO:  AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
  Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street  
  Suite 1800, Box 754 
  Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
   
  Attention: Steven Graff  
   
  Tel: (416) 865-7726 
  Fax:  (416) 863-1515 
 
  Attention: Ian Aversa  
 
  Tel:  (416) 865-3082 
  Fax:  (416) 863-1515 
 

   Lawyers for the Applicant 
 
AND TO: COLLINS BARROW TORONTO LIMITED 
   11 King Street West, Suite 700 
   Toronto, ON M5H 4C7 

 
Attention: Daniel Weisz / Bryan Tannenbaum 
 
Tel: (416) 480-0160 
Fax: (416) 480-2646 
Email: dweisz@collinsbarrow.com  / btannenbaum@collinsbarrow.com  
 
Court-Appointed Receiver 
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AND TO: PALLETT VALO LLP  
  Lawyers and Trade-Mark Agents 

77 City Centre Drive, West Tower, Ste. 300 
  Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5 

 
Attention: Bobby Sachdeva 

 
Tel: (905) 273-3300 ext. 295  
Fax:  (905) 273-6920 
Email: sachdeva@pallettvalo.com   
 
Attention: Wojtek Jaskiewicz 

 
Tel: (905) 273-3300 ext. 285 
Fax:  (905) 273-6920 
Email: mailto:wjaskiewicz@pallettvalo.com  

 
  Lawyers for the Court-Appointed Receiver 
 
AND TO: LERNERS LLP 
  130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2400 
  Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 

 
Attention: Domenico Magisano 

 
Tel: (416) 601-4121 
Fax:  (416) 601-4123 
Email: dmagisano@lerners.ca     

 
Lawyers for Aventura II Properties Inc., Pavilion Sports Clubs Inc., Pavilion 
Sports Ice Inc., Pavilion Sports Food and Beverage Inc., Pavilion Aquatic Club 
Inc. and Johnny Druckmann  
 

AND TO: MINDEN GROSS LLP 
  145 King Street West, Suite 2200 
  Toronto, ON M5H 4G2 

 
Attention: Timothy Dunn 

 
Tel: (416) 369-4335 
Fax:  (416) 864-9223 
Email: tdunn@mindengross.com     

 
 Lawyers for Duca Financial Services Credit Union Ltd. 
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AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9  
 
Attention:  Maya Poliak 
Tel: (416) 218-1161 
Fax: (416) 218-1844 
Email: Maya@chaitons.com  
 
Lawyers for Return on Innovation Capital Ltd. 

 
AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 

Ontario Regional Office 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Box 36 
Toronto, ON 
M5X 1K6 

 
Attention: Diane Winters 

 
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
Fax: (416) 973-0810 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

 
AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 

ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE 
 33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
 Oshawa, ON L1H 8E9 
 
 Attention: Kevin J. O’Hara 
 
 Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 
 
AND TO: HEALTH GARDEN PAVILION 
 130 Racco Parkway  
 Thornhill, Ontario 
 L4J 8X9 
 
 Attention:  Tatiana Pavlovskaia 
 Tel:  (905) 882-5483 
 Email:  healthgarden@live.com  
 
AND TO:  LIFE FITNESS INTERNATIONAL SALES, INC. 
 5100 N. River Road 
 Schiller Park, IL 
 60176 



- 4 - 

 

 

 
AND TO:  FORD CREDIT CANADA LEASING A DIVISION OF CANADIAN ROAD 

LEASING COMPANY 
 P.O. Box 2400 
 Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7 
 

 
 


